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Fecha rev.: 11/03/2026
Ref. Doc: PDS-226

 INFORMACIÓN GENERAL

Nombre del producto : RAMPA DE FILTRACIÓN EN ACERO INOXIDABLE

Descripción : Disponible en 3 o 6 posiciones. Las rampas disponen de oliva lateral para conectar un tubo para vacío
de diámetro interno 10 mm. Para su uso, se requiere un FUC3-047-001 o un FUSS-047-001 por cada posición (3 en
total para la versión de 3 posiciones o 6 en total para la versión de 6 posiciones). Puede conectarse a cualquier
portafiltros con tapón de tamaño #8. Retire las juntas tóricas antes de esterilizar en autoclave

 DATOS TÉCNICOS
referencia descripción Øint. boca (mm) l (mm) unidades por ref.

MNFA-003-001 3 posiciones 33,8 360 1
MNFA-006-001 6 posiciones 33,8 660 1

 EMBALAJE Y DATOS LOGÍSTICOS
referencia vol (cm3) kg TARIC GTIN

MNFA-003-001 15,84 2,51 84212980 08434868031197
MNFA-006-001 56,25 4,11 84212980 08434868031210
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Product page

Date rev.: 03/11/2026
Doc. Ref: PDS-226

 GENERAL INFORMATION

Product name : STAINLESS STEEL FILTER MANIFOLD

Description : Available in 3 or 6 positions. The manifold has a hose connector for tubing with an internal diameter of
10 mm. For use, one FUC3-047-001 or one FUSS-047-001 is required for each position (3 total for the 3-position
version or 6 total for the 6-position version). It can be connected to any filter holders with stopper size #8. Remove O-
rings before autoclaving

 TECHNICAL DATA
reference description Øinner mouth (mm) l (mm) pcs/pack

MNFA-003-001 3 positions 33,8 360 1
MNFA-006-001 6 positions 33,8 660 1

 PACKAGING AND LOGISTICS
reference vol (cm3) kg TARIC GTIN

MNFA-003-001 15,84 2,51 84212980 08434868031197
MNFA-006-001 56,25 4,11 84212980 08434868031210

 PRODUCT PHOTO
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Fiche produit

Date : 11/03/2026
Ref. Doc : PDS-226

 INFORMATIONS GÉNÉRALES

Nom produit : RAMPE DE FILTRATION EN ACIER INOXYDABLE

Description : Disponible avec 3 ou 6 postes. Les rampes disposent d’une olive latérale pour se connecter à un tube à
vide de diamètre interne de 10 mm. Pour l’utilisation, un FUC3-047-001 ou un FUSS-047-001 est requis pour chaque
position (3 au total pour la version à 3 positions ou 6 au total pour la version à 6 positions). Il peut être raccordé à tout
porte-filtre avec bouchon de taille #8. Retirer les joints toriques avant l'autoclavage

 DONNÉES TECHNIQUES
référence description Øint. col (mm) long. (mm) unités par ref.

MNFA-003-001 3 positions 33,8 360 1
MNFA-006-001 6 positions 33,8 660 1

 EMBALLAGE ET LOGISTIQUE
référence vol (cm3) kg TARIC GTIN

MNFA-003-001 15,84 2,51 84212980 08434868031197
MNFA-006-001 56,25 4,11 84212980 08434868031210
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Scheda prodotto

Data: 11/03/2026
Ref. Doc: PDS-226

 INFORMAZIONE GENERALE

Nome del prodotto : RAMPA DI FILTRAZIONE IN ACCIAIO INOX

Descrizione : Disponibile a 3 o 6 posizioni. Le rampe sono dotate di portagomma laterale per collegare un tubo da
vuoto con diametro interno di 10 mm. Per l’uso è richiesto un FUC3-047-001 o un FUSS-047-001 per ciascuna
posizione (3 in totale per la versione a 3 posizioni o 6 in totale per la versione a 6 posizioni). Può essere collegato a
qualsiasi portafiltro con tappo di misura #8. Rimuovere gli O-ring prima dell'autoclavazione

 DATI TECNICI
referenza descrizione Øint bocchetta (mm) L (mm) unità per ref.

MNFA-003-001 3 posti 33,8 360 1
MNFA-006-001 6 posti 33,8 660 1

 IMBALLAGGIO E DATI LOGISTICI
referenza vol (cm3) kg TARIC GTIN

MNFA-003-001 15,84 2,51 84212980 08434868031197
MNFA-006-001 56,25 4,11 84212980 08434868031210

 FOTO DEL PRODOTTO
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Produkt
informatieblad

Revisiedatum: 11/03/2026
Ref. Doc.: PDS-226

 ALGEMENE INFORMATIE

Produktnaam : ROESTVRIJSTALEN MEERVOUDIGE VACUÜMFILTRATIE-EENHEID

Beschrijving : Verkrijgbaar met 3 of 6 posities. Met zijdelingse olijven om een vacuümbuis met een binnendiameter
van 10 mm aan te sluiten. Voor gebruik is per positie één FUC3-047-001 of één FUSS-047-001 vereist (3 in totaal
voor de versie met 3 posities of 6 in totaal voor de versie met 6 posities). Het kan worden aangesloten op alle
filterhouders met stopmaat #8. O-ringen verwijderen vóór het autoclaveren

 TECHNISCHE GEGEVENS
referentie beschrijving binnenØ hals (mm) l (mm) stuks per ref.

MNFA-003-001 3 posities 33,8 360 1
MNFA-006-001 6 posities 33,8 660 1

 VERPAKKING EN LOGISTIEKE GEGEVENS
Referentie vol (cm3) kg TARIC GTIN

MNFA-003-001 15,84 2,51 84212980 08434868031197
MNFA-006-001 56,25 4,11 84212980 08434868031210
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Produktblatt

Datum Rev.: 11/03/2026
Ref. Dok.: PDS-226

 ALLGEMEINE INFORMATIONEN

Produktname : MEHRFACH-VAKUUM-FILTRATIONSGERÄT AUS EDELSTAHL

Beschreibung : Verfügbar mit drei oder sechs Positionen. Mit seitlicher Olive, um einen Vakuumschlauch mit einem
Innendurchmesser von 10 mm anzuschließen. Für den Einsatz wird pro Position ein FUC3-047-001 oder ein
FUSS-047-001 benötigt (insgesamt 3 für die 3-Positionen-Version bzw. 6 für die 6-Positionen-Version). Er kann an
alle Filterhalter mit Stopfengröße Nr. 8 angeschlossen werden. O-Ringe vor dem Autoklavieren entfernen.

 TECHNISCHE DATEN
Artikelnummer Beschreibung ØÖffnung inn. (mm) L (mm) Stückzahl pro Artikel

MNFA-003-001 3 Positionen 33,8 360 1
MNFA-006-001 6 Positionen 33,8 660 1

 VERPACKUNG UND LOGISTIKDATEN
Referenz vol (cm3) kg TARIC GTIN

MNFA-003-001 15,84 2,51 84212980 08434868031197
MNFA-006-001 56,25 4,11 84212980 08434868031210
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